
1. Cathy Duxbury 

From: Cathy Duxbury <  
Sent: Friday, April 13, 2018 9:10 AM 
To: Rep. Andy Josephson <Rep.Andy.Josephson@akleg.gov>; Rep. Geran Tarr 
<Rep.Geran.Tarr@akleg.gov>; Rep. John Lincoln <Rep.John.Lincoln@akleg.gov>; Rep. Harriet 
Drummond <Rep.Harriet.Drummond@akleg.gov>; Rep. Justin Parish <Rep.Justin.Parish@akleg.gov>; 
Rep. Chris Birch <Rep.Chris.Birch@akleg.gov>; Rep. George Rauscher 
<Rep.George.Rauscher@akleg.gov>; Rep. David Talerico <Rep.David.Talerico@akleg.gov>; Rep. Mike 
Chenault <Rep.Mike.Chenault@akleg.gov>; Rep. Chris Tuck <Rep.Chris.Tuck@akleg.gov> 
Subject: HB 288 

 
I am writing in OPPOSITION TO HB 288 .  Can you not think of anything but increasing taxes on the 
Producers.  For those of us who are still lucky enough to have a job in the oil and gas industry - we 
cannot just leave work in the middle of the day to come testify in person on such short notice.  I am sure 
that is why you schedule public testimony on such short notice and odd times. 
 
Alaska has a terrible reputation for being unstable.  The only thing that happens in Juneau is introduction 
of new taxes.  How about some spending control?   
 
You don't give anything time enough to work before you ask for higher taxes.  How about focusing on 
increased production?  How about making our State an attractive place to do business?   
 
Even today the oil industry accounts for about 77% of the Alaska's unrestricted general fund.  Don't you 
think some respect and restraint is in order?  Come on you guys you can and should do better. 
 
Cathy Duxbury 
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